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WORK STARTED GN CAMERA CLUB 
SABINE HGUSE FRAME TO BE FORMED 

The Sabine house is be- 

ginning to take shape. The 

frame for the side walls 

was erected on Saturday, 

January 22, by a crew of 

staff members consisting 

of George Wagner, Harold 

Euler, John Lorenc, John 

ivioiello, Harry Duffield 

and .f eter Prentky. Will- 

iam Phillips and John 

Staudt painted window 

frames. C;n Sunday, Jan- 

uary 23, the roof trusses 

were assembled and set 

in place by staff members 

George Wagner, Harold 

Euler, Budd Pollock, John 

Handloser, John Michel, 

Henry Brewer, Theodore 

Korsos and Charles 

Boulin. 

A group of staff mem- 

bers interested in form- 

ing a CameraClub met in 

the Research Staff Lounge 

on Monday, January 24. 

Herman F. Bohnhorst was 

appointed temporary 

chairman to serve until 
officers are elected, 

It was decided to hold an 

organization meeting on 

Friday, January 28, in the 

Research 2taff Lounge at 

12 noon. All camera fans 

are invited to attend. 

Zresent plans are to 

nail on sheating, erect 

frame for the garage and 

install the window frames 

next weekend, January 29 

and 30. “This work does 

not require skilled labor”, 

stated George Wagner, 

who is directing the con- 

struction, “we canuse ten 

to twenty workmen and all 

they needbring with them 

is a hammer or a saw.” 

At this meeting offi- 

cers will be elected and 

judges named for the r’ho- 

to Contest to be held dur- 

ing the week commencing 

February 7. 

All entries for the Photo 
Contest, black and white 

and color classes, must be 

submitted to Dick Vogt in 

the Gymnasium before 

5:00 ?>.mr Friday, Febru- 

ary 4. 

COMING EVENTS 

“The speed with which 

the ho:s t is csmplst.23 dc - 

pends, of course, on the 

number of workers that 

report”, Wagner contin- 
ued, “No one need worry 

about lack of experience. 

There are plenty of tasks 

that can be done by the un- 

skilled workers.” 

Squaie Dance - 

February 3 

Fhoto Contest - 

February 7 

Film Study Group 

fresentation - 

“The Birth of A 

Nation” - 
February 21 

A photographer from 

Newsday was on hand on 

Sunday and took several 

pictures of the men at 

work, The.. ..N,;. Y,. .Times 

(Gontd, on Page 2) 

Choral Group Spring 

Concert 

YOUR ASSOCIATION 

by Margaret Chiuchiolo 

Secretary of BERA 

All activities of BERA 
are conducted by the Board 

of Trustees. For purposes 

of election the Laboratory 

is split into 8 districts, 

each with one representa- 

tive, Four members rep- 

resenting Districts No. 2, 

4, 6, and 8, elected this 

year, will serve 2 years, 

the other four, 1 year 

terms. Hereafter, four 

members shall be elected 
annually to serve 2 year 

terms. 

Each trustee, in addi- 

tion to representing the 

District by which he was 

elected, must serve as 

chairman of a standing 

committee. The commit- 

tee he supervises is, so 

far as possible, the one 

in which he is particular- 

ly interested. 

Listed below, are the 

names of the Trustees by 

districts and the commit- 

tees of which they are 
chairman, 

District # 1 - E. Agnew - 

Publicity 

District #2 - A. Runge - 

Cultural Activities 

Sistrict $3 -R. Brouwer - 

Finance 

District #4 - Ivl. Chiu- 

chiolo - Social Activities 

District #5 - B. collock 

Cooperative Buying 

District #6 - F. Walsh 
District #7 - F. 3eters 

Outing Activities 

District #8 - G. Tiller 

2hysical Activities 

Each standing commit- 

tee is broken down int_o 
(Contd. on >age 4) 



KL;GLERS TACKLE 
SECOND IiALF CF 

TGU~NA~MENT 

The 1948-1949 BNL 
Bowling Tournament has 
passed the half-way mark 
and the pin toppler s are 
bracing themselves for 
second-half competition. 

In the Tuesday and 
W e dne s day - Thursday 
Ladies Leagues only a 
rash of strikes will enable 
the other teams to over- 
come the leads held by the 
Lircctor’s Office Team 
and the Biology Team. 
‘T,J ith both of these teams 
maintaining their aver- 
ages, they look like sure 
winners. 

In the iviens’ Leagues 
anything can happen. 
Utilities, A.L.C. and Gen- 
tral Drafting are the lead- 
ers in their respective 
leagues, but can’t afford 
to let down for even one 
match. 

-JCRK STARTED GN 
(Contd. from k-ege 1) 

plans to take pictures of 
the activities next week- 
end. 

Until the house is com- 
pleted there will always 
be need for additional 
workers and all staff 
members are urged to 
call budd $ollock on Ext. 
423 and arrangeto report 
for work. 

To reach the site of the 
Sabine house, follow Farm 
to ivlarket Road to Farm- 

ingville, turn south on 
Vi oodycrest Drive and 
drive approximately l/4 

of a mile. 

It is easier to do things 
right than wrong--and a 

whole lot safer. 

TUESDAY -i+iiEN W. Jd. 
-- 

1. Utilities 45 25 
2. Fire Zept. 42 33 
3. >urchasing 34 31 
4. Electronics-B 31 34 
5. Bldgs. 5. Grnds. 30 35 
6. i\/Zetzorology 34 41 
7. Photography 26 34 
8. MachShop-B 28 37 

ivien 

Fiscal 892 

Ladies -- 

Director’s Cffice 688 

I-IIGI-I h IDIV ID UkL SERIES 
TUESLi,Y-LALLr<S 

Men -.- 
1, Director’s cff. 27 9 
2. Accelerator 20 13 

3. r:urchasing-B 24 18 

4. Fiscai 22 17 

5. A. L. c. 19 17 

6. Biology 10 23 

7. i:urchasing--i; 10 26 

8. lviedical 7 26 

A. Dick 591 
(Mach. Shop-A) 

Ladies 

lo?. Chiuchiolo 

(Accelerator) 
493 

1. A. E. C. 48 27 
2. Fiscal 40 30 
3. iviach.Shop-A 37 38 
4. Info. + Pub. 35 39 
5. Director’s Off. 32 42 
6. iJersonne1 28 42 

ivien -- 

R. ivicKee 

(Info. h A ub.) 
231 

Ladies -- 

S. i:Jebb 195 
(Cominunications) 

1. Biology 17 10 
2. Communications 12 9 
3, lhysics 12 12 
4. Info. j Pub. 7 14 

EIGH II\?Dl-VILUAL i..‘,‘ER. 

Men 

A. Dick 

(iviach.Shop-A) 
170 

1. Central Drftg. 52 23 

2. Eaint Shop 44 21 
3. Nuclear Reactor 38 32 

4. Accelerator-A 26 39 

5. Electronics-A 29 51 

6. Accelerator-B 29 51 

Ladies 

IS. Boysen 139 
(Director’s Cffice) 

HIGH TCTALS (~XTl%UT 
HhNLIC&S) FCR 

MATCHES Ur 1’2 DATE 
SQUARE LANCE 

FEBRUARY 3 

There will be a Square 

Lance in the Recreation 

La11 in the Apartment 

Area on Thursday even- 

ing, February 3. All staff 

members are invited to 

attend. 

i\/;en 

Fiscal 2524 

Ladies 

Director’s Cffice 1813 
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Team AV. 

1. A. Dick Mach. ihop-i; ?. 70 

2. R. Dvorak Elect. -B 169 
3. L. Fuller Direct. Off, 164 

4. 3. Takats Fire Dept. 163 

5. A. Saletros Fiscal 162.5 

6. G. Davison Personnel 161 

7. !: . Benedict Fiscal 159 

8, R. Brouwer Fiscal 156 

9. h&. Bull Photography 154.7 
10. A, Beckwith Mach, ;hop-k 154.6 

11. G. Lynn Paint jhop 154.5 

12. R. Teitel Nuclear 153.1 
13. F. Walsh Bldgs. -C;rnds. 152.9 

14. R. McKee Info.- Pub. 152.1 

15. R. Brown Photography 151.5 
16. K. I-Iartzell Direct. 3ff. 150 

17. L. h’eyman Info.-.?ub. 1118 
18. C. Tomesch Mach. %op-B 147 
19. W. Finn .?ersonnel 146.7 

20. G. Tiller A. Z. c. 146.4 
21. C. Boulin Elect. -B 146.2 

22. E. Reich Utilities 1.46. 1 

23. D. .Xyan r>urchasing 146 
24. C. hilerkle Direct. r3ff. i45 
25. F. Strier Fire Dent. 144.3 

26. A. iLlcMahon Zlect. -..!l 143.9 
37. M. Plotkin Accel.-A 143.8 
28. T. lviarrion Bldgs. -Grnds. 143.5 

29. Z. V’erner Paint jhop 141 

30. A. lv..anger 

31. H. Wright 

Mach. Zhop-B :%i.i 
Photography 

32. Li. Vogt Personnel 140:4 

33. B. Manowitz Nuclear 140.13 

34. fv;. Shaw Mach. ihop-1.. 140.10 

35. F. Bartlett h<eteorology 140 

36. A. Chiuchiolo Fiscal 140 

37. R. Patterson Direct. .3ff. 140 

38. P. Raimond Fire Dept. 139.4 

39. R. Sutter .?urchasing 139.2 
40. R. i:‘iding A. Z. c. 138.5 

41. J. Aebman Accel. -B 138.2 

42. R. Bloomquist Mach. Shop-B 138 
43. A. Oltman Cen. Drftg. 137.94 
44. G. Gardenier Fire Dept. 137.93 

45. P. Roman Elect.-B 137.88 

46. J. Hansen Utilities 137.86 
47. T. Xobln6on U tiiitie: i37.i 
48. E. Sperry Cen. Drftg. 137.37 

49. T. Jason Utilities 137.35 

50. R. Iiamlyn NLach. Shop-B 137 

51. G. Eldred Purchasing 136 
52. J. Rowland Bldgs.-Grnds, 135.9 

53. F. James Purchasing 135.6 
54. J. Xeinfrank Utilities 135.5 

55. K. Pfeiffcr kccel:6 135.47 

56. J. Karlin, Jr. Paint Shop 135.45 

57. I-Z Bites f- c. *. E. 135.25 

58. ?^ . Bernstein Elect.-1;. 135 

59. 3. Kamen Purchasing 135 
60. R. Oriez Info.-Pub. 134.4 

Team 

6 1. R. Gould Info. -Pub. 
62. R. Turner Nuclear 
63. F, Jelley 
64. F. Burditt 

Cen. Dr ftg. 
Zlect. -A 

65. J. Lancaster A. E. C. 
66. C. Larson MachShop-/_ 
67. W. Philips Paint Shop 
68. J. #Selvin Nuclear 
69. C. Ruvola A. E. c. 
70. A. Kelleher Direct. Off. 
71. D. Kohl lvieteorology 
72. F. Filmanski Utilities 
73. J. :cott Info.-L%b. 
74. F. Peters Fire Dept. 
75. L. Gemmell Direct. 3ff. 
76. 2. T’.‘ollack Nuclear 
77. J, Kelly Accel. -A 
78, L. Burchill Fiscal 
79. M. Lustgarten Elect.-A 
80. J. Whittaker Photography 
8 1. !:. ;-&llen Elect.-B 
82. .f_. Dixon Bldgs. -Grnds. 
83. J. YJalsh i&ch. Shop-B 
84. W. Thorne Mach. Shop-A 
85. G. bZtchel1 lvieteorology 
86. i;... ;%unge Mach. Shop-k 
87. R. Taylor Bldgs. -Grnds. 
88. iv;. Herbert Photography 
89. X. German 31ect. -B 
90. L. &art Personnel 
91. L. Redmond Accel.-A 

92, F. :cott Meteorology 
93, A.. richroth Cen. Drftg. 
94. G. Bennett Nuclear 
95. f-i. Culver Personnel 
96. L. Stoughton Accel.-/- 
97. K. Brown A. E. C. 
98. W. lvierkle AcceL-B 

99. J. Gregg Paint Shop 

100, .P. Lowry Meteorology 
10 1. J. Karlin, Sr. Paint Shop 

102. .R. Walton Photography 

103, T. O’Brien Personnel 
104. C. Reed Accel.-B 
105, I-I. Bohnhorst Meteorology 
10 6. J. lQ.ann, Mach. Shop-B 
107. R. Brown Meteorology 
108. H, Brewer Xlect. -A 
189. G. iiamilton Cen. Dritg. 
110. G. Potts Meteorology 
111. H, MOOS Accel.-A 

112. L. 3traub APurchasing 
113. A. Belfour Meteorology 
114. F. Dugan Cen. Drftg, 
115 , %. Maher Accel.-B 
116. R. Meyer Accel.-/_ 
117. D. Howard Accel. -B 
118. D. Mazzarella Meteorology 
119. C. Briody Accel. -B 
120. D. Clareus Elect.-_4 
121. F. Jones Fiscal 

AV. 

134 
133.82 
133.3 
133 
132.4 
132 
131.7 
131.3 
131.1 
131 
131 
130.6 
130.4 
130 
130 
129.87 
128.8 

128.3 
128.2 

128.1 
127 
125.4 

125 
124.8 
124.1 
124 

123.9 
123.8 
123.7 
122.6 
121.8 
121 
120.3 
120 

119.5 
115.7 
115.6 
115.5 
115 

115 
114 

112 

111 
110 

109 
108.5 
108 
107.66 
i3i.64 
107.24 

105 

104 
103.5 

102.9 
101.7 
101.3 
101 

99.8 
99.5 
98 
94 

87 122. B, Lipitz Info. -Pub. 



GOLF CLASSES P- 

A Golf Committee has been appointed by BERA consisting of the 
foilowing members: 

T. iviarrion - Chairman 
E. Shoup 
T. Burke 
L. Darling 

The Committee at present is formulating plans for the tournaments 
to be held this summer; also to initiate a class for instruction in golf 
fundameiltals. The proposed plan is to obtain the services of a recog- 
nized golf professional who will teach golf at the Laboratory site by 
using the golf net installed in the Gym and also by films and slides ob- 
tained from the lea,ding sPorting-goods firms. In order to carry out this 
idea, a consensus is necessary before definite arrangements can be set 

UP* 

It is requested that the questionnaire below be filled out and returned 
to the Golf Committee, c/o Gym, no later than Monday, February 14th. 

Glasses will be held after working hours, The duration of the classes 
will be approximately one hour. Classes will be limited to ten partici- 
pants. As many classes will be held as is deemed necessary. 

For any additional information call a member of the Golf Committee. 

-0-0-0 0.” -.m-La.-L---..-“--- 

I can attent classes on WicjN. TUES. WED. THURS. FRI. 
--- 

(Cross out one or more of the above days,) 

I can attend classes from 5:OO to 6~00 p,m,, 

7:00 to 8:00 P.m. 

6:00 to 7:00 p.m., 

______I 

(Cross out one or more of the above.) 

I would be willing to pay $30 $.75 $1.00 per class. 

(Cross out one of the above.) 

BLDG. NO. TEL. EXT. 


