YCL. 1 - NO. 26

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 26, 1949

WORK STARTED ON SABINE HOUSE FRAME

The Sabine house is beginning to take shape. The frame for the side walls was erected on Saturday, January 22, by a crew of staff members consisting of George Wagner, Harold Euler, John Lorenc, John Maiello, Harry Duffield and Feter Prentky. William Phillips and John Staudt painted window frames. On Sunday, January 23, the roof trusses were assembled and set in place by staff members George Wagner, Harold Euler, Budd Pollock, John Handloser, John Michel, Henry Brewer, Theodore Korsos and Charles Boulin.

Fresent plans are to nail on sheating, erect frame for the garage and install the window frames next weekend, January 29 and 30. "This work does not require skilled labor", stated George Wagner, who is directing the construction, "we can use ten to twenty workmen and all they need bring with them is a hammer or a saw."

"The speed with which the house is completed depends, of course, on the number of workers that report", Wagner continued, "No one need worry about lack of experience. There are plenty of tasks that can be done by the unskilled workers."

A photographer from Newsday was on hand on Sunday and took several pictures of the men at work, The N. Y. Times

(Contd. on Page 2)

CAMERA CLUB
TO BE FORMED

A group of staff members interested in forming a Camera Club met in the Research Staff Lounge on Monday, January 24. Herman F. Bohnhorst was appointed temporary chairman to serve until officers are elected.

It was decided to hold an organization meeting on Friday, January 28, in the Research Staff Lounge at 12 noon. All camera fans are invited to attend.

At this meeting officers will be elected and judges named for the Photo Contest to be held during the week commencing February 7.

All entries for the Photo Contest, black and white and color classes, must be submitted to Dick Vogt in the Gymnasium before 5:00 p.m. Friday, February 4.

COMING EVENTS

Square Dance - February 3

Fhoto Contest - February 7

Film Study Group
Fresentation "The Birth of A
Nation" February 21

Choral Group Spring Concert

YOUR ASSOCIATION
by Margaret Chiuchiolo
Secretary of BERA

All activities of BERA are conducted by the Board of Trustees. For purposes of election the Laboratory is split into 8 districts, each with one representative. Four members representing Districts No. 2, 4, 6, and 8, elected this year, will serve 2 years, the other four, 1 year terms. Hereafter, four members shall be elected annually to serve 2 years terms.

Each trustee, in addition to representing the District by which he was elected, must serve as chairman of a standing committee. The committee he supervises is, so far as possible, the one in which he is particularly interested.

Listed below, are the names of the Trustees by districts and the committees of which they are chairman.

District #1 - E. Agnew Publicity
District #2 - A. Runge Cultural Activities
District #3 - R. Brouwer Finance
District #4 - M. Chiuchiolo - Social Activities
District #5 - B. Follock Cooperative Buying
District #6 - F. Walsh
District #7 - F. Peters Outing Activities
District #8 - G. Tiller -

Each standing committee is broken down into (Contd. on Page 4)

Physical Activities

BNL BCWLING LE	AGUES	STANDINGS - Jan. 21,	1949
TUESDAY-MEN	<u>W. L.</u>	HIGH TEAM GAME	
1. Utilities	45 25	ivien	
2. Fire Lept.	42 33		
3. Purchasing	34 31	Fiscal	892
4. Electronics-B	31 34	1 10 0 0 1	0,2
5. Bldgs. & Grnds.		Ladies	
6. Meteorology	34 41	Dates	
7. Photography	26 34	Director's Office	688
8. Mach, Shop-B	28 37	Birector's Cline	000
0 111mc113b110pb	20 5,	HIGH INDIVIDUAL SI	ਨਾਨ ਸ਼ਿਕ ਟ
TUESDAY-LADIES			e K IIvo
1. Director's Off.	27 9	ivien	
2. Accelerator	20 13	A. Dick	501
3. Furchasing-B	24 18		591
4. Fiscal	22 17	(Mach. Shop-A)	
5. A. E. C.	19 17	Y = 11	
		Ladies	
6. Biology	10 23		
7. Furchasing-A	10 26	M. Chiuchiolo	493
8. Medical	7 26	(Accelerator)	
WEDNESDAY-MEN		HIGH INLIVIDUAL G	AME
1. A. E. C.	48 27	i√len	
2. Fiscal	40 30	**************************************	
3. Mach.Shop-A	37 38	R. McKee	231
4. Info. Pub.	35 39	(Info. & . ub.)	
5. Director's Off.	32 42	,	
6. Personnel	28 42	Ladies	
WELTHURSLAI	DIES	S. Webb (Communications)	195
1. Biology	17 10	(00111111111111111111111111111111111111	
2. Communications	_	HIGH INDIVIDUAL AT	ਦ ਜ਼ਿਲ
3. Physics	12 12		· DIC
4. Info. Fub.	7 14	Men	
THURSDAY-MEN		A. Dick	170
		(Mach.Shop-A)	
1. Central Drftg.	52 23		
2. Paint Shop	44 21	Ladies	
3. Nuclear Reactor			
4. Accelerator-A	26 39	K. Boysen	139
5. Electronics-A	29 51	(Director's Office)	
6. Accelerator-B	29 51		
HIGH TOTALS (WITH HANDICAFS) FO			
MATCHES UF TO DATE		SQUARE DANCE FEBRUARY 3	
HIGH TEAM SERIE	<u>s</u>	There will be a Sq	uare
Men		Lance in the Recrea	
Fiscal	2524	Hall in the Aparts	
I 190aï	6364	Area on Thursday e	
Ladies		ing, February 3. All	
		members are invite	d to

attend.

1813

Director's Office

KEGLERS TACKLE SECOND HALF OF TCURNAMENT

The 1948-1949 BNL Bowling Tournament has passed the half-way mark and the pin topplers are bracing themselves for second-half competition.

In the Tuesday and Wednesday - Thursday Ladies Leagues only a rash of strikes will enable the other teams to overcome the leads held by the Lirector's Office Team and the Biology Team. With both of these teams maintaining their averages, they look like sure winners.

In the Mens' Leagues anything can happen. Utilities, A.L.C. and Central Drafting are the leaders in their respective leagues, but can't afford to let down for even one match.

WORK STARTED CN (Contd. from Fage 1)

plans to take pictures of the activities next weekend.

Until the house is completed there will always be need for additional workers and all staff members are urged to call budd Pollock on Ext. 423 and arrange to report for work.

To reach the site of the Sabine house, follow Farm to Market Road to Farmingville, turn south on Woodycrest Drive and drive approximately 1/4 of a mile.

It is easier to do things right than wrong--and a whole lot safer.

BOWLING AVERAGES (MEN) AS OF 1/21/49

					
	Team	$\underline{\mathbf{A}\mathbf{v}_{\bullet}}$		Team	Av_{\bullet}
l. A. Dick	Mach. Shop-A	170	61. R. Gould	InfoPub.	134
2. R. Dvorak	ElectB	169	62. R. Turner	Nuclear	133.82
3. L. Fuller	Direct. Off.	164	63. F. Jelley	Cen. Drftg.	133.3
4. J. Takats	Fire Dept.	163	64. F. Burditt	Elect A	133
5. A. Jaletros	Fiscal	162.5	65. J. Lancaster		132.4
6. G. Davison	Personnel	161	66. C. Larson	Mach. Shop-A	132
7. V. Benedict	Fiscal	159	67. W. Philips	Paint Shop	131.7
8. R. Brouwer	Fiscal	156	68. J. Selvin 69. C. Ruvola	Nuclear A. E. C.	131.3 131.1
9. M. Bull	Photography	154.7	70. A. Kelleher	Direct. Off.	131.1
10. A. Beckwith	Mach. Shop-A	154.6	71. D. Kohl	Meteorology	131
11. G. Lynn	Paint Shop	154.5	72. F. Filmanski		130.6
12. R. Teitel	Nuclear	153.1	73. J. Scott	InfoPub.	130.4
13. F. Walsh	BldgsGrnds.	152.9	74. F. Peters	Fire Dept.	130
14. R. McKee	InfoPub.	152.1	75. L. Gemmell 76. S. Wollack	Direct. Off. Nuclear	130 129.87
15. R. Brown	Photography	151.5	77. J. Kelly	AccelA	128.8
16. K. Hartzell	Direct. Off.	150	78. L. Burchill	Fiscal	128.3
17. L. Heyman	InfoPub.	148	79. M. Lustgarter		128.2
18. C. Tomesch	Mach. Shop-B	147	80, J. Whittaker		128.1
19. W. Finn	Personnel	146.7	81. W. Allen	ElectB	127
20. G. Tiller		146.4	82. A. Dixon	BldgsGrnds.	
21. C. Boulin	A. E. C. ElectB	146.2	83. J. Walsh	Mach. Shop-B	125.4
22. E. Reich	Utilities	146.1	84. W. Thorne	Mach. Shop-A	124.8
			85. G. Mitchell	Meteorology	124.1
23. D. Ryan	Purchasing	146	86. A. Runge	Mach. Shop-A	124.1
24. C. Merkle	Direct. Off.	145	87. R. Taylor		
25. F. Strier	Fire Dept.	144.3	88. M. Herbert	BldgsGrnds.	
26. A. McMahon	Elect A	143.9	89. R. German	Photography ElectB	123.8
27. M. Plotkin	AccelA	143.8	90. L. Swart		123.7
28. T. Marrion	BldgsGrnds.			Personnel	122.6
29. E. Werner	Paint Shop	141	91. L. Redmond	AccelA	121.8
30. A. Manger	Mach. Shop-B	140.8	92. F. Scott	Meteorology	121
31. H. Wright	Photography	140.6	93. A. Aichroth	Cen. Drftg.	120.3
32, R. Vogt	Personnel	140.4	94. G. Bennett	Nuclear	120
33. B. Manowitz	Nuclear	140.13	95. H. Culver	Personnel	119.5
34. M. Shaw	Mach. Jhop-A	140.10	96. L. Stoughton		115.7
35. F. Bartlett	Meteorology	140	97. K. Brown	A. E. C.	115.6
36. A. Chiuchiolo		140	98. W. Merkle	AccelB	115.5
37. R. Patterson	Direct. Off.	140	99. J. Gregg	Paint Shop	115
38. P. Raimond	Fire Dept.	139.4	100, P. Lowry	Meteorology	115
39. R. Sutter	Purchasing	139.2	101. J. Karlin, Sr.	Paint Shop	114
40. R. Widing	A. E. C.	138.5	102. R. Walton	Photography	112
41. J. Rebman	AccelB	138.2	103, T. O'Brien	Personnel	111
42. R. Bloomquist	Mach. Shop-B	138	104. C. Reed	AccelB	110
43. A. Oltman	Cen. Drftg.	137.94	105, H. Bohnhorst	Meteorology	109
44. G. Gardenier	Fire Dept.	137.93	106. J. Mann.	Mach. Shop-B	108.5
45. P. Roman	ElectB	137.88	107. R. Brown	Meteorology	108
46. J. Hansen	Utilities	137.86	108. H. Brewer	ElectA	107.66
47. T. Robinson	Utilities	137.7	109. G. Hamilton		107.64
48. E. Sperry	Cen. Drftg.	137.37	110. G. Potts	Meteorology	107.24
49. T. Jason	Utilities	137.35	111. H. Moos	AccelA	105
50. R. Hamlyn	Mach. Shop-B	137	112. L. Straub	Purchasing	104
51. G. Eldred	Purchasing	136	113. A. Belfour	Meteorology	103.5
52. J. Rowland	BldgsGrnds.		114. F. Dugan	Cen. Drftg.	102.9
53. F. James	Purchasing	135.6	115. E. Maher	AccelB	101.7
54. J. Reinfrank	Utilities	135.5	116. R. Meyer	AccelA	101.3
55. H. Pfeiffer	AccelB	135.47	117. D. Howard	AccelB	101.5
56. J. Karlin, Jr.	Paint Shop	135.45	118. D. Mazzarell		99.8
57. H. Butes	A. E. C.	135.25	119. C. Briody	AccelB	99.5
58. V. Bernstein	ElectA.	135	120. D. Clareus	Elect A	98
59. 3. Kamen	Purchasing	135	121. F. Jones	Fiscal	94
60. R. Oriez	InfoPub.	134.4	122. B. Lipitz	InfoPub.	87
				,,	

GOLF CLASSES

A Golf Committee has been appointed by BERA consisting of the following members:

- T. Marrion Chairman
- E. Shoup
- T. Burke
- L. Darling

The Committee at present is formulating plans for the tournaments to be held this summer; also to initiate a class for instruction in golf fundamentals. The proposed plan is to obtain the services of a recognized golf professional who will teach golf at the Laboratory site by using the golf net installed in the Gym and also by films and slides obtained from the leading sporting-goods firms. In order to carry out this idea, a consensus is necessary before definite arrangements can be set up.

It is requested that the questionnaire below be filled out and returned to the Golf Committee, c/o Gym, no later than Monday, February 14th.

Classes will be held after working hours. The duration of the classes will be approximately one hour. Classes will be limited to ten participants. As many classes will be held as is deemed necessary.

For	any	additional	information	call	a	member	of	the	Golf	Committee	•
-----	-----	------------	-------------	------	---	--------	----	-----	------	-----------	---

I can attent classes on MON. TUES. WED. THURS. FRI. (Cross out one or more of the above days.)

I can attend classes from 5:00 to 6:00 p.m., 6:00 to 7:00 p.m., 7:00 to 8:00 p.m.

(Cross out one or more of the above.)

I would be willing to pay \$.50 \$.75 \$1.00 per class.

(Cross out one of the above.)

NAIVIE.					
BLDG. NO.	TEL. EXT.				